

Institute for Environmental Education, Inc. Shaping the Environment Through Education 16 Upton Drive • Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 978-658-5272 • FAX: 978-658-5435

CERTIFICATE OF LEAD SAFE

Property: Somersworth Housing Authority A. J. Nadeau Homes, 25 Bartlett Ave, Somersworth, NH 03878

I hereby certify that sampling and analyses was performed in accordance with He-P 1608.04 and He-P 1608.12 and accurately represents the conditions in the areas tested on this date. I further certify that no lead exposure hazards were detected during the inspection, and dust wipe and soil sample analyses complied with He-P 1608.12(r).

No lead paint hazards on interior of the dwelling or dwelling unit

No lead dust hazards on interior dwelling or dwelling unit

No lead paint hazards on interior common areas

No lead dust hazards on interior common areas

- No lead paint hazards on exterior of the dwelling or dwelling unit
- No lead bare soil hazards

This certificate is issued following a lead inspection, risk assessment, or clearance inspection where lead hazard control work was performed, as checked below:

Lead Inspection

Risk Assessment

Clearance Inspection following Abatement

Clearance Inspection following Interim Control/Renovation

Reassessment to renew/update Certificate of Lead Safe

This certificate of lead safe for this dwelling, dwelling unit, or child care facility shall remain in effect for one year or as long as there continues to be no lead exposure hazards present, all encapsulants or enclosures remain in place and undamaged, and all required records regarding in-place management practices are completed and maintained as required by He-P 1600.

Risk Assessor Name: Gwen Devine (Please Print)

ven C. Klevine

Risk Assessor Signature

RA-011 RA License No. Date Issued

Attachments:

Copy of the Lead Inspection Report (1608.01(e)), Risk Assessment Report (1608.03(c)) or Clearance Inspection Report (1608.12(r)) prepared in accordance with He-P 1600 that will validate the areas checked above.

NH DHHS, Division of Public Health Services Certificate of Lead Safe (CLS-1) May 2020